
Lent 
As we journey through Lent we pray 
that we can grow in the likeness and 
image of Jesus and prepare            
ourselves for Easter.  
 
 
 
St. Joseph’s Day 
As this Saturday, 19th March, will mark 
St. Joseph’s Day, children in school 
have been learning about our patron 
Saint and will be coming out of school 
with  a biscuit. 
 
 
 
World Down syndrome Day 
Children will mark World 
Down syndrome day on 
Monday 21st March to raise 
awareness. Children are 
welcome to come into 
school wearing their odd 
socks to mark the day and 
will complete activities 
throughout the day.  
 
 
ParentPay 
Please can all parents bring their    
parent pay accounts up to date. 
 
 
 
School contacts 
Please can all parents/carers make sure 
that we have two up to date contact 
numbers for all children 
 
 
Science Visit 
In school, we have been working 
on raising the profile of Science 
and next week, children across 
school will have a visit from Big 
Bang Science on Wednesday 23rd 
to take part in a range of exciting 
workshops.  
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This Week 

Upcoming Events 

• Parents’ Evening Tuesday 22nd March 

• St. Joseph’s Day Saturday 19th March 

• Break up for Easter Friday 8th April  

• Return after Easter Tuesday 26th April  

• May Day 2022 Monday 2nd of May ( School closed, 
children return on Tuesday 3rd)  

• Break up for Summer Half Term Friday 27th May  

• Return to School After Half Term Monday 6th June  

• Jubilee Additional Holiday Day Monday 20th June 
(School closed, children return on Tuesday 21st June)  

• Break up for Summer Holiday Thursday 21st July 2022 

• Return to school Wednesday 7th September 2022 

• Break up for October Half Term  Friday 21st October 

Respect, Friendship, Excellence, Care 

Statement to Live By 

Our Statement to live by this week will be:  

‘ I can learn from my mistakes and failures. ’  

Please make the opportunity to talk about this with your 
child. It will be the focus of Collective Worship throughout 
the week. 


